Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

Lafayette Police Department
Thursday November 8th, 2018 :: 03:18 p.m. PST

Advisory

SMOKE IN THE AREA: The smoke is from a fire in Northern California. There are no active fires in the Lafayette area.

SMOKE IN THE AREA: The smoke is from a fire in Northern California.

There are no active fires in the Lafayette area.
For the most current information visit www.fire.ca.gov.

The Smoke is from a fire actively burning in Butte County. The Bay Area Quality Management District is issuing an air quality advisory for smoke due to a wildfire in Butte County. Smoke may remain in the area through Friday.

If possible, stay inside with windows and doors closed until smoke levels subside. Set air conditioning units and car vent systems to re-circulate to prevent outside air from moving inside. Smoke can irritate the eyes and airways, causing coughing, a dry scratchy throat and irritated sinuses. Elevated particulate matter in the air can trigger wheezing in those who suffer from asthma, emphysema or COPD. Elderly persons, children and individuals with respiratory illnesses are particularly susceptible to elevated air pollution levels and should take extra precautions to avoid exposure.

EMAIL: 94549TIP@gmail.com

24 Hour Dispatch Number : 925-284-5010

Address/Location
Lafayette Police Department
3471 Mt Diablo Blvd
Lafayette, CA 94549

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1
Non-emergencies: 925-299-3220

TEXT-A-TIP -  Text TIP LAF94549 followed by your message, to 888777

Submit an anonymous web tip

Navigate & Discover